

Kit Inventory Sheet

Main Kit Boxes

Box #1 of 5

- | | |
|---|---|
| 2 | Quad Link Drop Bracket |
| 1 | Panhard Rod Drop Bracket Support Gusset |
| 1 | Skid Plate |

Box #2 of 5

- | | |
|---|----------------------------------|
| 1 | Panhard Rod Drop Bracket |
| 2 | Sway Bar Drop Bracket |
| 1 | Pitman Arm |
| 2 | Front Brake Line Drop Bracket |
| 1 | Emergency Line Extension Bracket |
| 2 | Limit Strap |
| 2 | Limit Strap Bracket (8in Only) |

Box #3 of 5

- | | |
|---|----------------------------------|
| 2 | Upper Quad Link Bar (Short) |
| 1 | Hardware Box 1 (Large) |
| 1 | Hardware Box 2 (Small) |
| 1 | Installation Instructions Packet |

Box #4 of 5

- | | |
|---|----------------------------|
| 2 | Lower Quad Link Bar (Long) |
|---|----------------------------|

Box #5 of 5

- | | |
|---|--------------|
| 2 | Coil Springs |
|---|--------------|

Installation Instructions Packet

- | | |
|---|---------------------------|
| 1 | Opening Letter |
| 1 | Kit Inventory Sheet |
| 1 | Instruction Packet (Text) |
| 1 | Picture Packet (Figures) |
| 1 | Diagram Packet (Line Art) |

Hardware Box 1

Bag #1 (Panhard Rod Drop Bracket Hardware)

- | | |
|----|-----------------------|
| 2 | 1/2"-13 x 1_1/2" Bolt |
| 4 | 1/2"-13 x 3" Bolt |
| 6 | 1/2"-13 Nylok Nut |
| 12 | 1/2" SAE Washer |
| 2 | Center Hole Shim |
| 2 | Offset Hole Shim |

Bag #2 (Quad Link Drop Bracket Hardware)

- | | |
|----|--------------------------|
| 14 | 7/16"-14 x 1_1/2" Bolt |
| 14 | 7/16"-14 Nylok Nut |
| 26 | 7/16" SAE Washer |
| 2 | 7/16" USS Washer (Large) |
| 6 | 1/2"-13 x 1_1/2" Bolt |
| 6 | 1/2" Nylok Nut |
| 12 | 1/2" SAE Washer |

Bag #3 (Quad Link Bar Hardware)

- | | |
|---|--|
| 4 | 3/4"-10 x 5_1/2" Bolt |
| 4 | 3/4"-10 Nylok Nut |
| 8 | 3/4" SAE Washer |
| 4 | 1_1/4"-12 Jam Nut |
| 4 | Alignment Eccentric |
| 8 | Spherical Bearing Misalignment Spacers |

Bag #4 (Limit Strap Hardware)

- | | |
|---|------------------------|
| 4 | 7/16"-14 x 1_1/2" Bolt |
| 4 | 7/16"-14 Nylok Nut |
| 8 | 7/16" SAE Washer |
| 2 | 1/2"-13 x 2" Bolt |
| 2 | 1/2"-13 Nylok Nut |
| 4 | 1/2" SAE Washer |

Bag #5 (Sway Bar Drop & Brake Line Hardware)

- | | |
|---|------------------------|
| 2 | 7/16"-14 x 1_1/2" Bolt |
| 2 | 7/16"-14 Nylok Nut |
| 4 | 7/16" SAE Washer |
| 2 | 3/8"-16 x 1_1/2" Bolt |
| 2 | 3/8"-16 Nylok Nut |
| 4 | 3/8" SAE Washer |
| 3 | 1/4"-20 x 1" Bolts |
| 3 | 1/4"-20 Nylok |
| 6 | 1/4" SAE Washer |

Hardware Box 2

- | | |
|---|--------------------------|
| 4 | 1_1/4" Spherical Bearing |
|---|--------------------------|